02/12/2018

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201;



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ited States Patent and Trademark Office

103678887 TRADEIVIANNO CI To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Wells Fargo Bank ⊠ No 1000 Louisiana St, 9th Floor Houston, Texas 77002 Name: Western LCM, Inc. Street Address: 2314 Logos Dr Association Individual(s) Partnership City: Grand Junction ○ Corporation- State:
 ○ Corporation
 ○ Corporat State: Colorar Other Zip: <u>81505</u> Country: US Citizenship (see guidelines) Texas Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Execution Date(s) January 24, 2018 Corporation Citizenship Assignment ' Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial numbers: 85308250, 85308274, 85308292 85308300-Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Debbie Escamilla 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Internal Address: MAC C7300-043 Street Address: 1700 Lincoln St, 4th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: \ City: Denver Zip: 80203 State:__CO 82/13/2018 KNGUYEN1 60800007 85308250 303-863-5452 Phone Number: Deposit Account Number Docket Number Email Address: descamilla@wellsfargo.cog 9. Signature;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date: January <u>L</u>, 2018

USPTO

Trademark Division RE: Western LCM, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern,

The commitment between Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and Western LCM, Inc. dba Rockwater Energy Solutions Inc. has been paid in full. Please release the patent/trademark attached for this customer.

Regards,

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Name: Kacey Renelt

Title: Assistant Vice President

KR/dee

RECORDED: 02/12/2018